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Photometric Test Report
Photometric and Optical Testing Services
Cheltenham Film and Photographic Studios
Hatherley Lane
Cheltenham
Gloucestershire
GL51 6PN
UK
Tel: 01242 701300


	  Photometric Test Report

	Report Number: POTS/DC14093
	Report Date: 24/4/2014
	Prepared By: D CHAMBERS

	Test Laboratory: Photometric and Optical Testing Services, Cheltenham Film and Photographic Studios, Hatherley Lane, Cheltenham,
Gloucestershire, GL51 6PN

	Company Registration Number: Registered in England & Wales No. OC352911

	Registered Address: Thistle Down Barn, Holcot Lane, Sywell, Northampton, NN6 0BG



	Client Details

	Company:  ADVANCED LEDS LTD 
	Email: mark.hopkins@advanced-leds.com

	Address: Unit 14 Greenfields Business Park, Wheatfield Way, Hinckley, LE10 1BB, United Kingdom



	Test Details

	Description: LED Street Lights

	Manufacturer: Advanced LEDS Ltd

	Classification: Class I

	Type/ Model: See report

	Lamp Type: LED

	Condition on Receipt: Good

	Test Specification: Measurement of power consumption in accordance with the “Unmetered Supplies Operational Information” document – Version 12.0 (05/10/12)

	Date Tested: 22/04/2014

	Conclusion: Refer to body of Report

	The accuracy for the power tests is ±2%.





Sample 1

[bookmark: _GoBack]Test 21
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	1000
	R10
	22
	22-1-6-CXL2-K3C-100-R10
	210
	22.18
	22.47
	3.60
	0.987

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	22.14
	22.44
	3.66
	0.987

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	22.07
	22.54
	4.57
	0.979

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	22.20
	22.72
	4.81
	0.977

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	22.06
	22.58
	4.85
	0.977



Test 22
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	500
	R10
	11
	11-1-6-CXL2-K2N-50-R10
	210
	11.84
	12.39
	3.65
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	11.86
	12.47
	3.82
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	11.88
	12.57
	3.99
	0.948

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	11.90
	12.72
	4.50
	0.935

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	11.93
	12.75
	4.51
	0.935



Test 23
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	660
	R10
	14
	14-1-6-CXL2-K2P-100-R10
	210
	14.65
	15.12
	3.72
	0.969

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	14.68
	15.18
	3.87
	0.968

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	14.68
	15.18
	3.86
	0.967

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	14.68
	15.36
	4.53
	0.956

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	14.69
	15.50
	4.93
	0.948




Test 24
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	330
	R10
	7
	7-1-6-CXL2-K2D-50-R10
	210
	8.11
	8.82
	3.48
	0.919

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	.812
	8.80
	3.39
	0.923

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	8.15
	8.97
	3.74
	0.909

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	8.19
	9.12
	4.00
	0.898

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	8.22
	9.25
	4.23
	0.889





Test 25
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	450
	R10
	10
	10-1-6-CXL2-K2I-100-R10
	210
	10.38
	10.92
	3.39
	0.951

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	10.38
	11.00
	3.64
	0.944

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	10.41
	11.04
	3.68
	0.943

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	10.44
	11.28
	4.27
	0.926

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	10.46
	11.47
	4.70
	0.912



Test 26
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	225
	R10
	5
	5-1-6-CXL2-K2A-50-R10
	210
	6.26
	6.93
	2.96
	0.904

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	6.29
	7.16
	3.42
	0.879

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	6.34
	7.36
	3.73
	0.862

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	6.34
	7.44
	3.86
	0.855

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	6.41
	7.75
	4.35
	0.827





Sample 2

Test 21
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	1000
	R10
	22
	22-1-6-CXL2-K3C-100-R10
	210
	22.22
	22.47
	3.34
	0.989

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	22.20
	22.59
	4.22
	0.982

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	22.17
	22.54
	4.10
	0.983

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	22.21
	22.77
	5.03
	0.975

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	22.19
	22.75
	5.01
	0.975



Test 22
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	500
	R10
	11
	11-1-6-CXL2-K2N-50-R10
	210
	11.86
	12.39
	3.57
	0.958

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	11.88
	12.54
	3.99
	0.948

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	11.89
	12.65
	4.31
	0.940

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	11.88
	12.72
	4.40
	0.938

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	11.96
	12.81
	4.58
	0.934



Test 23
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	660
	R10
	14
	14-1-6-CXL2-K2P-100-R10
	210
	14.76
	15.14
	3.37
	0.975

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	14.70
	15.18
	3.79
	0.968

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	14.73
	15.31
	4.18
	0.964

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	14.66
	15.36
	4.57
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	14.70
	15.50
	4.90
	0.950




Test 24
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	330
	R10
	7
	7-1-6-CXL2-K2D-50-R10
	210
	8.10
	8.82
	3.49
	0.918

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	8.12
	8.80
	3.39
	0.923

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	8.16
	8.97
	3.74
	0.909

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	8.18
	9.12
	4.04
	0.896

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	8.24
	9.33
	4.38
	0.881





Test 25
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	450
	R10
	10
	10-1-6-CXL2-K2I-100-R10
	210
	10.40
	10.92
	3.34
	0.952

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	10.40
	11.00
	3.57
	0.946

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	10.44
	11.27
	4.24
	0.927

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	10.45
	11.28
	4.25
	0.926

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	10.48
	11.50
	4.73
	0.911



Test 26
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	225
	R10
	5
	5-1-6-CXL2-K2A-50-R10
	210
	6.25
	6.95
	3.05
	0.899

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	7.11
	7.11
	3.34
	0.885

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	7.36
	7.36
	3.78
	0.858

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	7.44
	7.44
	3.87
	0.855

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	7.75
	7.75
	4.38
	0.825





Sample 3

Test 21
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	1000
	R10
	22
	22-1-6-CXL2-K3C-100-R10
	210
	22.10
	22.47
	4.07
	0.983

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	22.08
	22.44
	3.95
	0.984

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	22.03
	22.51
	4.63
	0.978

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	22.07
	22.56
	4.66
	0.978

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	22.06
	22.55
	4.64
	0.979



Test 22
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	500
	R10
	11
	11-1-6-CXL2-K2N-50-R10
	210
	11.84
	12.39
	3.66
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	11.85
	12.37
	3.54
	0.958

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	11.85
	12.44
	3.79
	0.953

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	11.89
	12.69
	4.45
	0.936

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	11.92
	12.75
	4.57
	0.933



Test 23
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	660
	R10
	14
	14-1-6-CXL2-K2P-100-R10
	210
	14.66
	15.12
	3.68
	0.97

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	14.69
	15.18
	3.82
	0.968

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	14.66
	15.18
	3.94
	0.965

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	14.65
	15.36
	4.61
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	14.65
	15.36
	4.63
	0.955




Test 24
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	330
	R10
	7
	7-1-6-CXL2-K2D-50-R10
	210
	8.10
	8.70
	3.19
	0.928

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	8.12
	8.80
	3.38
	0.923

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	8.16
	8.97
	3.71
	0.909

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	8.18
	9.12
	4.02
	0.898

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	8.22
	9.25
	4.24
	0.889





Test 25
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	450
	R10
	10
	10-1-6-CXL2-K2I-100-R10
	210
	10.35
	10.92
	3.49
	0.947

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	10.38
	11.00
	3.63
	0.944

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	10.42
	11.07
	3.71
	0.942

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	10.42
	11.28
	4.31
	0.924

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	10.45
	11.35
	4.39
	0.924



Test 26
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	225
	R10
	5
	5-1-6-CXL2-K2A-50-R10
	210
	6.25
	6.93
	2.98
	0.903

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	6.28
	7.04
	3.18
	0.892

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	6.33
	7.31
	3.66
	0.863

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	6.35
	7.44
	3.87
	0.854

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	6.40
	7.72
	4.31
	0.830





Sample 4

Test 21
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	1000
	R10
	22
	22-1-6-CXL2-K3C-100-R10
	210
	22.04
	22.30
	3.42
	0.987

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	22.05
	22.44
	4.19
	0.982

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	21.97
	22.36
	4.14
	0.982

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	22.07
	22.56
	4.65
	0.978

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	22.04
	22.55
	4.77
	0.977



Test 22
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	500
	R10
	11
	11-1-6-CXL2-K2N-50-R10
	210
	11.75
	12.18
	3.19
	0.965

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	11.76
	1232
	3.68
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	11.77
	12.42
	3.97
	0.948

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	11.82
	12.59
	4.32
	0.939

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	11.85
	12.75
	4.71
	0.929



Test 23
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	660
	R10
	14
	14-1-6-CXL2-K2P-100-R10
	210
	14.66
	15.10
	3.60
	0.971

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	14.62
	15.15
	4.00
	0.965

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	14.61
	15.18
	4.13
	0.963

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	14.63
	15.31
	4.51
	0.955

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	14.59
	15.25
	4.45
	0.957




Test 24
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	330
	R10
	7
	7-1-6-CXL2-K2D-50-R10
	210
	8.01
	8.61
	3.14
	0.931

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	8.05
	8.80
	3.56
	0.915

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	8.07
	8.97
	3.90
	0.901

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	8.11
	9.12
	4.18
	0.889

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	8.16
	9.25
	4.35
	0.884





Test 25
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	450
	R10
	10
	10-1-6-CXL2-K2I-100-R10
	210
	10.30
	10.92
	3.64
	0.943

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	10.31
	11.00
	3.83
	0.937

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	10.35
	11.04
	3.83
	0.938

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	10.35
	11.25
	4.14
	0.920

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	10.40
	11.25
	4.28
	0.925



Test 26
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	225
	R10
	5
	5-1-6-CXL2-K2A-50-R10
	210
	6.19
	6.93
	3.11
	0.894

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	6.22
	7.04
	3.31
	0.882

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	6.25
	7.21
	3.59
	0.867

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	6.27
	7.44
	4.02
	0.842

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	6.32
	7.70
	4.39
	0.819






Sample 5

Test 21
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	1000
	R10
	22
	22-1-6-CXL2-K3C-100-R10
	210
	22.20
	22.47
	3.49
	0.987

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	22.21
	22.61
	4.23
	0.982

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	22.11
	22.57
	4.52
	0.980

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	22.16
	22.56
	4.21
	0.982

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	22.22
	22.75
	4.88
	0.976



Test 22
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	500
	R10
	11
	11-1-6-CXL2-K2N-50-R10
	210
	11.86
	12.39
	3.52
	0.901

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	11.91
	12.54
	3.93
	0.950

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	11.92
	12.65
	4.22
	0.964

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	11.98
	12.72
	4.26
	0.942

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	11.97
	12.75
	4.39
	0.939



Test 23
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	660
	R10
	14
	14-1-6-CXL2-K2P-100-R10
	210
	14.79
	15.19
	3.45
	0.974

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	14.73
	15.18
	3.66
	0.970

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	14.71
	15.21
	3.87
	0.967

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	14.68
	15.36
	4.51
	0.956

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	14.72
	15.50
	4.86
	0.949




Test 24
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	330
	R10
	7
	7-1-6-CXL2-K2D-50-R10
	210
	8.15
	8.82
	3.37
	0.924

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	8.17
	8.82
	3.33
	0.926

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	8.20
	8.97
	3.65
	0.913

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	8.23
	9.12
	3.93
	0.903

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	8.23
	9.28
	4.28
	0.887





Test 25
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	100%
	450
	R10
	10
	10-1-6-CXL2-K2I-100-R10
	210
	10.40
	10.92
	3.34
	0.952

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	10.40
	11.00
	3.55
	0.946

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	10.48
	11.27
	4.15
	0.930

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	10.48
	11.28
	4.17
	0.929

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	10.49
	11.50
	4.70
	0.913



Test 26
	%
	 
	 
	Watts
	Designation
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Voltage
	Circuit Watts
	Circuit VA
	Circuit VAR
	Circuit Power Factor

	50%
	225
	R10
	5
	5-1-6-CXL2-K2A-50-R10
	210
	6.30
	7.00
	3.05
	0.900

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	220
	6.35
	7.24
	3.47
	0.878

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	230
	6.37
	7.36
	3.68
	0.866

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	240
	6.40
	7.44
	3.79
	0.860

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	250
	6.43
	7.75
	4.33
	0.830






Signature:				

[image: David's signature]
_________________________________

Print Name:

D CHAMBERS
_________________________________
Date:
24-04-2014
________________________________

Test Engineer
Duly authorised to sign on behalf of:
Photometric and Optical Testing Services LLP
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